11/10/2014 503055377

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3101977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the IN THE LAST LINE OF THE SECOND PARAGRAPH OF THE FIRST PAGE, "NOVEMBER 13, 2013;" SHOULD BE CHANGED TONOVEMBER 7, 2013; previously recorded on Reel 033234 Frame 0141. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the I HEREBY SELL AND ASSIGN UNTO THE SAID TEXAS INSTRUMENTS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERHARD THIELE	06/30/2014
ERICH BAYER	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEXAS INSTRUMENTS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	HAGGERTYSTRASSE 1
City:	FREISING
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	85356

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14322550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)479-1273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@ti.com

Correspondent Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: P O BOX 655474, M/S 3999 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TI-74004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS D ROBBINS
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D Robbins/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034197 FRAME: 0450

503055377

ABBIONMENT

WHEPEAS, I, the unconsigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as falled, having inventor centein new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

WHEREAS, TEXAS PISTRUMENTS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under this laws of Germany, with a place of business at Heggerhystrasse 1, Freising, Germany 85356, is destrous of scopping my entire right, title and interest in and to the said expelication and any Laters Patent that may lastus thereon, as we'll as to U.S. Provisional Application No(a), 61/901.319, fied November 10, 2044. November 7, 2013:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the notical of which is hereby estimosticized. I hereby sist and assign or to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its successors and assigns, my entire right, the and misrest in and to the said expectation of the said application (s) and all patents which may be greated tharefor, and all distances, releases, substitutions continuations, and extensions thereof, and I hereby sufficities and request the Patent and Tradement Office to issue all patents for each construction, or patents resulting thereform, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, as assigned of my entire right, the and interest.

I also hereby set and assign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS CELITSCHLAND GMBH, its auccessors and assigns, my consequenting rights to the invention disclosed in seed application in all other countries of the world, including the right to clean priority. The applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Including Property, and Airher agree to execute any and all patents applications, assignments, afficients, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

I hereby further agrice that I will communicate to cald TEXAS RISTRIAMENTS DEUTSCHLAND CARSH, or to be aucoessors, assigns, and legal reprosmisitives, any facts known to me neglecting sald invention, and at the exportee of eard exception company, leadily in any legal proceedings, sign all lended papers, execute oil divinitinal confinements, release and automose applications, make all lender cells, and generally do everything possible to all early TEXAS INSTRUMENTS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its successors, resigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patient protection for said invention in all examples.

I authorize the later meetion of the comprovisional application number and filing date herembelow.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereured set herd and seel this day and year,

TITLE	STARTUP CLAMP CIRCUIT FOR NON-COMPLIMENTARY DIFFERENTIAL PAIR IN DCDC CONVERTER SYSTEM		
NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO		FLING DATE	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	1/		an The
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Gerhard Thiele	· · ·	
DATE	06/34/2014		10/23/20/4
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Dachau, Germany		

Page 1

Application No.

Attorney Cocket No. Ti-74004

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR	92 By	10 By
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Erich Bayer	7:
DATE	06/30/2014	10 / 23 / 2019
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Thorhausen, Germany	

After recording, return Assignment to:

Texas instruments incorporated 12000 Ti Boulevard (M/S 3999) Desos, Texas 75243

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 034197 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 11/10/2014